
Date Type Location Notes Status

Friday, September 9, 2016 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church, 
30 Liberty St., 
Shillington, PA 19607

Rehearsal time as usual: 
7:00 - 8:45 PM

Friday, September 16, 2016 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Friday, September 23, 2016 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Friday, September 30, 2016 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Friday, October 7, 2016 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Friday, October 14, 2016 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Friday, October 21, 2016 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Friday, October 28, 2016 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Saturday, October 29, 2016 CONCERT Reading Public Library, 
100 S. 5th St., Reading, 
PA  19602

Halloween Concert
11:15 AM - Report Time
11:30 AM - Warm Up 
12:00 Noon - Concert

CONFIRMED

Friday, November 4, 2016 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Friday, November 11, 2016 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Friday, November 18, 2016 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Friday, November 25, 2016 NO REHEARSAL NO REHEARSAL NO REHEARSAL

Friday, December 2, 2016 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Friday, December 9, 2016 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church Dress Rehearsal for 12/16 
concert

Friday, December 16, 2016 CONCERT St. Paul's Evangelical 
Lutheran Church, 117 E. 
Arch St., Fleetwood, PA 
19522

6:00 PM - Report Time
6:15 PM - Sound Check  
7:00 PM - Concert

CONFIRMED

Friday, December 23, 2016 NO REHEARSAL NO REHEARSAL NO REHEARSAL

Friday, December 30, 2016 NO REHEARSAL NO REHEARSAL NO REHEARSAL

Friday, January 6, 2017 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Friday, January 13, 2017 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Date

Reading Philharmonic Orchestra – Calendar – Rehearsals and Concerts – 2016-2017 Season
Michael J. Slechta, Conductor

Tyler Readinger, Assistant Conductor
TBD, Student Conducting Intern, Kutztown University

Rehearsals are Fridays (7:00-8:45 PM) 
at Grace Lutheran Church, 30 Liberty St., Shillington, PA 19607, unless noted below.

CONCERT DRESS: Tops: White or Black; Bottoms: Black; long tie and coat for the men.
ANNOUNCEMENT: If you have questions about delays/cancellations for rehearsals or concerts, please feel 
free to contact Conductor Michael Slechta (trains1920@yahoo.com or cell: 717-406-7527).
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Friday, January 20, 2017 CONCERT Berks Heim, 1011 Berk 
Rd, Leesport, PA 19533

6:30 PM - Report Time  
7:00 PM - Concert

Friday, January 27, 2017 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Friday, February 3, 2017 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Friday, February 10, 2017 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Friday, February 17, 2017 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Friday, February 24, 2017 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Friday, March 3, 2017 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Friday, March 10, 2017 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Friday, March 17, 2017 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Sunday, March 19, 2017 CONCERT Lincoln Park Community 
United Method Church, 1 
Carlisle Avenue, Reading, 
PA 19609

End of Winter Concert
1:30 PM - Report Time
1:45 PM - Warm up
3:00 PM - Concert

CONFIRMED

Friday, March 24, 2017 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Friday, March 31, 2017 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Friday, April 7, 2017 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Friday, April 14, 2017 NO REHEARSAL NO REHEARSAL NO REHEARSAL

Friday, April 21, 2017 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Friday, April 28, 2017 CONCERT Phoebe Berks Village, 1 
Reading Dr., 
Wernersville, PA  19565

6:30 PM - Report Time
7:00 PM - Concert

Friday, May 5, 2017 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Sunday, May 7, 2017 CONCERT Reading Public Museum, 
Founders’ Hall, 500 
Museum Road, Reading, 
PA  19611

1:15 PM - Report Time
2:00 PM - Concert

Friday, May 12, 2017 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Friday, May 19, 2017 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Friday, May 26, 2017 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Friday, June 2, 2017 Rehearsal Grace Lutheran Church

Sunday, June 4, 2017 CONCERT Country Meadows 
Wyomissing, 1800 
Tulpehocken Road, 
Wyomissing, 19610

1:00 PM - Report Time
1:15 PM - Warm up
2:00 PM - Concert
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